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Colby High School Girl’s Basketball

Left to right: top row: Hailey Mengle, Abbie Friesen, Lauren Bell, Morgan Bell, Mor-
gan Mengel, Katherine Kaus, Kelsey Shields, Karly Kriss, Paige Roopchan, Karly 
Shull. Middle row: Mckenna Ortner, Emilea Finley, Katrina Kaus, Katie Elias, Tatyum 

Rundel, Kailyn Weins, Haileigh Shull, Brenna Mckee. Bottom row: Madison Rogers, 
Andrea Barton, Kenzie Curry, Kayla Hockersmith, Amy Schroeder, Caitlyn Wark.

Tuesday, Jan 11, with Scott City @ Community Building – 6:30 p.m. 
Thursday, Jan. 20, – Saturday, Jan. 22, Orange and Black Classic 

@ High School and Community Building
Tuesday, Feb. 1 @ Scott City – 6:30 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 4 @ Hugoton High School – 6:30 p.m. 
Thursday, Feb. 10 @ Dodge City High School – 6 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 11, with Goodland @ Community Building – 6:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 15, with Holcomb @ High School – 6:30 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 18 @ Ulysses – 6:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 22 with Norton @ Community Building – 6:30 p.m. 
Monday, Feb. 28 – Saturday, March 5 @ Substate Tournament
Wednesday, March 9 @ State Tournament in Salina

Varsity Schedule

Tuesday, Jan. 4 @ Goodland – 4 p.m. 
Friday, Jan. 7 @ Holcomb – 8 p.m. 
Tuesday, Jan. 11, with Scott City @ High School – 8 p.m. 
Friday, Jan. 14, with Ulysses @  High School – 8 p.m. 
Monday, Jan. 31, Colby Junior Varsity tournament – 6 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 4 @ Hugoton – 8 p.m. 
Thursday, Feb. 10 @ Dodge City– 8 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 11, with Goodland @ High School – 8 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 15, with Holcomb – 8 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 18 @ Ulysses – 8 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 22, with Norton – 8 p.m.

Junior Varsity Schedule

Tuesday, Jan. 4 @ Goodland – 4:45 p.m. 
Friday, Jan. 7 @ Holcomb – 4:45 p.m. 
Monday, Jan. 10 @ Burlington (Colo.) – 6 p.m. 
Tuesday, Jan. 11, with Scott City 

@ Community Building – 4:45 p.m. 
Friday, Jan. 14, with Ulysses @ High School – 4:45 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 1 @ Scott City – 4:45 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 4, with Hugoton – 4:45 p.m. 
Thursday, Feb. 10, with Dodge City – 4:30 p.m.
Friday, Feb. 11, with Goodland – 4:45 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 15, with Holcomb – 4:45 p.m. 
Friday, Feb. 18 @ Ulysses – 4:45 p.m. 
Tuesday, Feb. 22, with Norton – 4:30 p.m.

C-team Schedule

1320 E. College Drive  •  Colby  •  462-3911

HAVE A
GREAT YEAR CHS!
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